
 

9th National Water Quality Monitoring Conference  
Conference Committees 

December 21, 2012  
 
Conference Planning Committee 
 
Charge:  Oversee the 9th National Monitoring Conference 
 
Members:   
 
*Jeff Schloss, NALMS, jeff.schloss@unh.edu  
*Peter Tennant, Orsanco (Local planning team), ptennant@orsanco.org  
*Alice Mayio, EPA, mayio.alice@epa.gov  
*Cathy Tate, USGS, cmtate@usgs.gov  
Mike Yurewicz, Co-Chair Council, mcyurewi@usgs.gov  
Susan Holdsworth, Co-Chair Council, holdsworth.susan@epa.gov  
Wendy Norton, USGS, wenorton@usgs.gov  
Barb Horn, Volunteer Monitoring, Barb.Horn@state.co.us  
 
Subcommittee Leads: 
 
Program Subcommittee – Curtis Cude, Mary Skopec, and Callie Oblinger 
Local Planning Committee – Peter Tennant, ORSANCO (Lead) 
Plenary subcommittee – NEED LEAD 
Workshops/Panels/Extended Sessions Subcommittee – Monty Porter and ? 
Networking Block Subcommittee – Barb Horn and ? 
Awards Subcommittee – Dan Sullivan 
Sponsors/Exhibitors Subcommittee – NEED LEAD 
5K Run – Kris Stepenuck 
Conference Volunteer Committee – TBD 
 
*Point people for conference 
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Program Subcommittee – Curtis Cude, Mary Skopec, and Callie Oblinger 
 
Charge:  Provides “categories” for the call for abstracts and on-line abstract submittals. Reviews and categorizes 
abstracts into tracks and works with program planning service provider, selects presentations and posters, finds 
moderators, and works with Workshops/panel/extended session committee. 
 
Members:  
 
Mary Skopec, Co-chair, Mary.Skopec@dnr.iowa.gov  
Curtis Cude, Co-chair, curtis.g.cude@state.or.us  
Callie Oblinger, Co-chair, oblinger@usgs.gov  
Barb Horn, Barb.Horn@state.co.us 
Dave Neils, david.neils@des.nh.gov  
Mike Eberle, mbeberle@fs.fed.us   
Dave Fuller, dfuller@pgst.nsn.us, drfuller.rg@gmail.com  
Greg Pettit, pettit.greg@deq.state.or.us  
Mike McDonald, mcdonald.michael@epa.gov  
Alice Mayio, mayio.alice@epa.gov  
Steve Wolfe, steven.wolfe@dep.state.fl.us  
 
Local Planning Committee – Peter Tennant (lead) 
 
Charge:  Provide logistical support (e.g., offsite reception/cruise, local (State) water-quality monitoring community 
involvement, coordinate local conference volunteers), financial support (e.g., identify and solicit local conference 
sponsors, identify sponsor(s) for offsite reception) and technical support (e.g., identify local plenary speaker 
candidates; identify, develop, and/or sponsor technical sessions, short courses workshops and field trips of local, 
state, or regional interest). 
 
Members:  
 
Peter Tennant, Chair, ptennant@orsanco.org 
Martha Clark Mettler, mclark@idem.in.gov  
Brian Hall, Brian.Hall@epa.state.oh.us 
Bruce Whitteberry, Bruce.Whitteberry@gcww.cincinnati-oh.gov 
Erich Emery, Erich.B.Emery@usace.army.mil 
Joseph Flotemersch, flotemersch.joseph@epa.gov 
Gayle Rominger, grominger@ysi.com 
Sally Gutierrez, Gutierrez.Sally@epa.gov 
JARTHUR@idem.in.gov 
James Morris, jrmorris@usgs.gov 
Kathy Dawn, kdawn@cincyusa.com 
Jim Lazorchak, Lazorchak.Jim@epa.gov 
MaryLynn Lodor, MaryLynn.Lodor@cincinnati-oh.gov 
Mindy Scott, mscott@sd1.org 
R. Lovan, RLovan@nkywater.org 
William Guertal, wguertal@usgs.gov 
 
 
 

mailto:Mary.Skopec@dnr.iowa.gov
mailto:curtis.g.cude@state.or.us
mailto:oblinger@usgs.gov
mailto:Barb.Horn@state.co.us
mailto:david.neils@des.nh.gov
mailto:mbeberle@fs.fed.us
mailto:dfuller@pgst.nsn.us
mailto:drfuller.rg@gmail.com
mailto:pettit.greg@deq.state.or.us
mailto:mcdonald.michael@epa.gov
mailto:mayio.alice@epa.gov
mailto:steven.wolfe@dep.state.fl.us
mailto:ptennant@orsanco.org
mailto:mclark@idem.in.gov
mailto:Brian.Hall@epa.state.oh.us
mailto:Bruce.Whitteberry@gcww.cincinnati-oh.gov
mailto:Erich.B.Emery@usace.army.mil
mailto:flotemersch.joseph@epa.gov
mailto:grominger@ysi.com
mailto:Gutierrez.Sally@epa.gov
mailto:JARTHUR@idem.in.gov
mailto:jrmorris@usgs.gov
mailto:kdawn@cincyusa.com
mailto:Lazorchak.Jim@epa.gov
mailto:MaryLynn.Lodor@cincinnati-oh.gov
mailto:mscott@sd1.org
mailto:RLovan@nkywater.org
mailto:wguertal@usgs.gov


3 

 

Plenary subcommittee – Need Lead 
 
Charge: Find speakers for plenary session and issue invitations to them 
 
Members:   
 
Glenn Skuta, glenn.skuta@state.mn.us 
Jeff Ostermiller, jostermiller@utah.gov 
Susan Holdsworth, holdsworth.susan@epa.gov 
Mike Yurewicz, mcyurewi@usgs.gov 
 
Workshops/Panels/Extended Sessions Subcommittee – Monty Porter and ? 
 
Charge:  Provide guidelines for Workshop/Panels/Extended Sessions proposals. Work with program committee to 
review proposals and set up workshops, etc., 
 
Members:   
 
Monty Porter, Co-chair, maporter@owrb.ok.gov 
Greg Pettit, pettit.greg@deq.state.or.us 
Rick Hooper, rhooper@cuahsi.org 
Jeff Ostermiller, jostermiller@utah.gov 
Alice Mayio, mayio.alice@epa.gov 
Doug McLaughlin, douglas.mclaughlin@wmich.edu 
Steve Wolfe, steven.wolfe@dep.state.fl.us 
Tony Shaw, tshaw@pa.us 
Jeff Schloss, jeff.schloss@unh.edu 
Susan Holdsworth or staff, holdsworth.susan@epa.gov 
 
Networking Block Subcommittee – Barb Horn and ? 
 
Charge:  Provide guidance on topics, breakouts, logistics, formats, etc., for conference goers to collaborate and 
network during this block of time. Purpose is to provide opportunities for people to connect at the meeting in ways 
they would not normally be able to do so. 
 
Members: 
 
Barb Horn, Barb.Horn@state.co.us 
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Awards Subcommittee – Dan Sullivan 
 
Charge: Solicit the nominations for awards 
 
Awards: Elizabeth Fellows, Vision Award, Barry Alan Long Award, Minding the Planet (YSI) 
 
Members: 
   
Dan Sullivan, djsulliv@usgs.gov 
Monty Porter, maporter@owrb.ok.gov 
Cathy Tate, cmtate@usgs.gov 
Andy Fayram, andrew.fayram@wisconsin.gov 
 
 
Sponsors/Exhibitors Subcommittee – Need Lead 
 
Charge:  Contact and obtain sponsors and exhibitors for the Conference 
 
Membership: 
 
Mike Yurewicz, mcyurewi@usgs.gov 
Greg Arenz, garenz@nalms.org 
Peter Tennant, ptennant@orsanco.org 
 
 
Fluid 5K Run – Kris Stepenuck  
 
Charge:  Organize race logistics, Sponsors, etc., 
 
Membership: 
 
Kris Stepenuck, Chair, kfstepenuck@wisc.edu 
 
 
Conference Volunteer Committee – will develop as meeting approaches 
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